10-25-1999	.Y
Tab st.mngs ウラッ ▼ To the Honorable Com	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
A. Name of a serious and	rd address of receiving party(les):
1. Name of conveying pa 101184935	Teijin Seiki Co., Ltd.
Akio Hashimoto	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🕮 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	O.A. Edebouri A oborro
XX Assignment	Street Address: 9-1, Edobori 1-chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi
☐ Offier	C#y: OsakastateJapanztP:
xecution Date: 30 September 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes KINo
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, if	the execution date of the application is: 30 Sept. 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(5)
-	
	L A CIV. FINE
	iched? ☐ Yes X☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard L. Aitken	40 M
Internal Actress:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	XX Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann	D. D. Control Compact
2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 12-0275
Unchington DC 20037	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
City: WdSiTTIgtOTT State: ZIP:	
-	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing inform	nation is true and ∞ rrect and any attached ∞ py is a true $cop)$
of the ariginal document.	1/1/1/ 010 1000
Richard L. Aitken	lead & Wife Col 13, 127
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1
	8
3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	this portion 2 2
Do not detach	this bottom
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:
Commissioner of P	alents and Trademarks
Box Assignments Weekleston, D.C. 2	20231
	about 30 minutesper
document to be recorded, including time for ferror	this burden estimate.
and completing and reviewing the sample cover state	BY7-1000C, Washingwii.
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of D.C. 2023 Land to the Office of Management and Bu	information Systems, FA2-10061-0061.
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and St. Washington, D.C. 20503.	원 원

PATENT REEL: 010323 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Akio HASHIMOTO
hereby sell, assign and transfer to
TEIJIN SEIKI CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan
of 9-1, Edobori 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan
(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
Sealing Mechanism for Sealing a Vacuum Chamber
which application was
(a) executed by the undersigned on the 30th day of September , 1999
(b) filed on the day of 1999, Serial No
including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes or renewals thereof and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
Signed at Mie, Japan, this 30th day of September, 1999
INVENTOR(S): (lev fastimots Akio HASHIMOTO
WITNESS: Jome's Migamoto

RECORDED: 10/13/1999

PATENT REEL: 010323 FRAME: 0207